2017 SERIES A 
(JOHN PENNYCUFF MEMORIAL APARTMENTS) 

DATED December 28, 2017 not to exceed $12,500,000 

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned CITY OF CHICAGO ("Obligor") promises 
to pay to the order of CITIBANK, N.A. ("Holder") the maximum principal sum of TWELVE 
MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($12,500,000), on July 1, 2050, or 
earlier as provided herein, together with interest thereon at the rates, at the times and in the 
amounts provided below. 

Obligor shall pay to the Holder on or before each date on which payment is due under 
that certain Funding Loan Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2017 (the "Funding Loan

[...]

2017 SERIES A 
(JOHN PENNYCUFF MEMORIAL APARTMENTS) 

DATED December 28, 2017 not to exceed $12,500,000 

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned CITY OF CHICAGO ("Obligor") promises 
to pay to the order of CITIBANK, N.A. ("Holder") the maximum principal sum of TWELVE 
MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($12,500,000), on July 1, 2050, or 
earlier as provided herein, together with interest thereon at the rates, at the times and in the 
amounts provided below. 

Obligor shall pay to the Holder on or before each date on which payment is due under 
that certain Funding Loan Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2017 (the "Funding Loan